
Government of India

Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports

(Department of Sports)


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1919

     ANSWERD ON 17.03.2022


INTERNATIONAL SPORT EVENTS IN INDIA


1919  SHRI ABIR RANJAN BISWAS:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of international sport events which are scheduled to take place in India during the next five years, year-wise;

(b) the details of the expected expenditure in these sport events, event-wise;

(c) the details of the expected revenue that will be generated from these events; and

(d) the budgetary allocation made in 2022-23 for sport events?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS


[SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR]


(a) to (b) The details of international sports events that are scheduled to be held during the next five years along with their expected expenditure is annexed at Annexure.


(c) National Sports Federations (NSFs) are autonomous bodies and they alone are responsible for promotion and development, including to conduct the sporting events in India, of their respective sports. They do generate revenue from other sources including, sale of tickets, sponsorships, CSR funding, etc. through their own efforts. Ministry only supplements the efforts of the NSFs. Government provides funds as per norms of the Scheme of Assistance to NSFs and that too only when NSFs approach for funding. Fact is that various NSFs in India are devoid of a great deal of self-sufficiency and are very much reliant on funding through Governmental grants for conduct of sporting activities.


(d) This Ministry provides financial assistance to NSFs for conduct of National Championships, participation of Indian sportspersons / teams in international competitions held in India and abroad, holding of international events in India, salary of Indian coaches, foreign coaches, etc. The financial assistance is provided keeping in view the approved Annual Calendar for Training and Competitions. For the financial year 2022-23, the Scheme of Assistance to NSFs has received an allocation of ₹280 crore.

*****


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1919 FOR REPLY ON 17/03/2022 ASKED BY SHRI ABIR

RANJAN BISWAS REGARDING INTERNATIONAL SPORT EVENTS IN INDIA


ANNEXURE

International Events Proposed to be held in India


S.NO DISCIPLINE NAME OF THE EVENT DATES

(FROM-

TO)

VENUE EXPECTED

EXPENDITURE

(in Rs. Cr.)

1 Archery 4th Para Asian Archery

Championship- 2022

2022 TBD -

Invitational Archery

Tournament

2022 Jabalpur, MP -

Invitational CWG

Champ./WRT

2022 Jamshedpur,

JRD

-

Youth Invitational Asian

Tournament

2023 TBD -

2 Athletics International Race walking Championship

2022

TBD TBD -

South Asian Cross

Country 2022

25.03.2022 Nagaland 0.28

3 Boxing Elite/ Youth Men &

Women- ASBC Asian

Boxing Championship

July/Aug

2022

Delhi 4.5

Elite Men & Women-

India Open

May/June

2022

Guwahati/Delhi 5

Elite Men - World

Boxing Championship

Aug. 2023 Delhi 12

Elite Men & Women-

ASBC Asian Boxing

Championship

July/Aug

2022

Delhi 5

Elite/Youth Men &

Women -India Open

May 2023 Guwahati/Delhi 5

Junior Boys & Girls-

ASBC Asian Boxing

Championship

Nov 2024 Delhi 4.5


Elite Men & Women -

India Open

May 2024 Guwahati/Delhi 5

Elite Women- World

Boxing Championship

Dec 2024 Delhi 5


S.NO DISCIPLINE NAME OF THE EVENT DATES

(FROM-

TO)

VENUE EXPECTED

EXPENDITURE

(in Rs. Cr.)

4 Hockey FIH Hockey Pro League

2022 (Men)

26 February

to 03 April

2022 as

follows:-

Bhubaneswar -

India vs

Spain - 26

& 27

February

2022

India Vs

Germany –

12 & 13

March 2022

India vs

Argentina –

19 & 20

March 2022

India vs

England -

02 & 03

April 2022

FIH Hockey Pro League

2022 (Women)

19 February

to 03 April

2022 as per

follows:-

Bhubaneswar -

India vs

Netherlands

- 19 & 20

February

2022

India Vs

Spain – 26

& 27

February

2022

India vs

Germany –

12 & 13

March 2022

India vs

England -

02 & 03

April 2022


S.NO DISCIPLINE NAME OF THE EVENT DATES

(FROM-

TO)

VENUE EXPECTED

EXPENDITURE

(in Rs. Cr.)

FIH Men’s Hockey

World Cup 2023

13 January

to 29

January

2023

Bhubaneswar -

5 Table-Tennis WTT Contender September

2022

To be decided

(TBD)

-

WTT Star Contender October

2022

6 Cycling 41st Asian track & Para

Cycling Championship

18th to

22nd June,

2022

IG Sports

Complex New

DELHI

1.00

Track Asia Cup ,

International UCI Class-

1 event

TBD IG Sports

Complex New

DELHI

0.60

Track Asia Cup ,

International UCI Class-

1 event

TBD IG Sports

Complex New

DELHI

0.60

Track Asia Cup ,

International UCI Class-

1 event

TBD IG Sports

Complex New

DELHI

0.60

7 ROWING Indoor Asian Rowing

Championship- 2022

TBD Bhopal, M.P 1.00

Asian Rowing

Championship - 2023

(Yet to participate in

bidding)

TBD  1.00

8 Fencing SAFF Competition Jan 2022 TBD 0.40

Junior and Cadet

Commonwealth

Championship

TBD TBD 1.00

9 Basketball FIBA U-18 Women's

Asian Championship

2022

05-11

September

2022

Bengaluru, India 1.00

10 Golf Hero Indian Open Golf

Championship

24-27

February

2024

Delhi/NCR -

11 Squash SRFI Indian Tour

(professional squash

events) x 4 events

2022 TBD -


S.NO DISCIPLINE NAME OF THE EVENT DATES

(FROM-

TO)

VENUE EXPECTED

EXPENDITURE

(in Rs. Cr.)

SRFI Indian Tour

(professional squash

events) x 4 events

2023 TBD -

Asian Junior Individual

Championship

2023 TBD -

Asian Squash Federation

Annual General Meeting

2023 TBD -

SRFI Indian Tour

(professional squash

events) x 4 events

2024 TBD -

12 Bridge World Junior Individual 2024 TBD -

6th Commonwealth

Bridge Championship

2023 Delhi 0.20


4th Asia Bridge Cup

2023 Bengaluru 0.20

21st Bridge

Championship of Asia

and Middle

2023 East,Delhi/Beng

aluru

0.30

World Youth

Championship

2025 Goa 0.20

22nd Bridge

Championship of Asia

and Middle

2025 East,Delhi/Beng

aluru

-

7th Commonwealth

Bridge Championship

2026 Delhi -

5th Asia Bridge Cup 2026 Bengaluru -

23RD Bridge

Championship of Asia

and Middle

2027 East,Delhi/Beng

aluru

-

World Youth

Championship

2028 Goa -

13 Sepaktakraw ISTAF World Cup 2022

India

Nov / Dec

2022

TBD 0.40

Asian/Commonwealth

Championship 2023 India

Sept / Oct

2023

TBD 0.40

14 Tennis ITF Junior Events

(Junior)

2022,2023

and 2024

TBD 0.12


S.NO DISCIPLINE NAME OF THE EVENT DATES

(FROM-

TO)

VENUE EXPECTED

EXPENDITURE

(in Rs. Cr.)

ITF World Tennis Tour

of US$ 15K prize money

(MEN)

2022,2023

and 2024

TBD 0.12

ITF World Tennis Tour

of US$ 25K prize money

(MEN)

2022,2023

and 2024

TBD 0.30


ATP Tour US$ 50K prize

money Challengers

(MEN)

2022,2023

and 2024

TBD 0.60

ATP Tour US$ 100K

prize money Challengers

(MEN)

2022,2023

and 2024

TBD 1.00

ITF World Tennis Tour

of US$ 15K prize money

(WOMEN)

2022,2023

and 2024

TBD 0.12

ITF World Tennis Tour

of US$ 25K prize money

(WOMEN)

2022,2023

and 2024

TBD 0.20

WTA Tour US$ 50K

prize money (WOMEN)

2022,2023

and 2024

TBD 0.60

Fed Cup Asia/Oceania

Group 1 event

(WOMEN)

2022,2023

and 2024

TBD -

15 Chess Delhi International Open

Grandmasters Chess

Tournament 2022

March 2022 Delhi 0.25

Pune International Open

Grandmasters Chess

Tournament 2022

March 2022 Pune 0.15

Gujarat International

Open Grandmasters

Chess Tournament 2022

March 2022 Gujarat No Cost to Govt

Chennai International

Open Grandmasters

Chess Tournament 2022

March -

April 2022

Chennai 0.15

FIDE Women Grand Prix

Series 2022

Oct/Dec

2023

TBD 1.0

Bangalore International

Open Grandmasters

Chess Tournament 2022

2023 Bangalore 0.10


S.NO DISCIPLINE NAME OF THE EVENT DATES

(FROM-

TO)

VENUE EXPECTED

EXPENDITURE

(in Rs. Cr.)

Bhubaneswar

International Open

Grandmasters Chess

Tournament 2022

2023 Bhubaneswar 0.10

World Junior Chess

Championship 2023

2023 TBA 0.30

Delhi International Open

Grandmasters Chess

Tournament 2023

2023 Delhi 0.20

Pune International Open

Grandmasters Chess

Tournament 2023

2023 Pune 0.10

Gujarat International

Open Grandmasters

Chess Tournament 2023

2023 Ahmedabad 0.10

Chennai International

Open Grandmasters

Chess Tournament 2023

2023 Chennai 0.10

Bangalore International

Open Grandmasters

Chess Tournament 2023

2023 Bangalore 0.10

Asian Continental Chess

Championship

TBA TBA -

Western Asian Chess

Championship

TBA TBA -

Delhi International Open

Grandmasters Chess

Tournament 2024

2024 Delhi 0.25


Pune International Open

Grandmasters Chess

Tournament 2024

2024 Pune 0.15

Gujarat International

Open Grandmasters

Chess Tournament 2024

2024 Ahmedabad 0.10

Chennai International

Open Grandmasters

Chess Tournament 2024

2024 Chennai 0.15

Bangalore International

Open Grandmasters

Chess Tournament 2024

2024 Bangalore 0.10


S.NO DISCIPLINE NAME OF THE EVENT DATES

(FROM-

TO)

VENUE EXPECTED

EXPENDITURE

(in Rs. Cr.)

Bhubaneswar

International Open

Grandmasters Chess

Tournament 2024

2024 Bhubaneswar 0.10

Asian National Cup

Chess Championship

TBA TBA -

16 Billiards &

Snooker

ACBS Asian Snooker

Championship for all

categories

2022, 2023

and  2024

TBA 0.4

IBSF World Billiards

(150 up and Time

Formats) Championship

for all categories

2022, 2023

and  2024

TBA 0.4


17 Yachting 36
th
 Hyderabad Sailing

Week Laser International

Championship-2022

Aug 2022 Hussain Sagar

Lake,

Hyderabad

-

India International

Regatta

Sep/Dec

2022

Chennai -

Open 470 Asian Sailing

Championship

Jan 2023 Mumbai -

37
th
 Hyderabad Sailing

Week Laser International

Championship- 2023

April, 2023 Hussain Sagar

Lake,

Hyderabad

-

India International

Regatta

Sep/Dec

2023

Chennai -

Open 470 Asian Sailing

Championship

Jan, 2014 Mumbai -

IODA Asian And

Oceanian Championship

April/Dec

2024

Mumbai -

38
th
 Hyderabad Sailing

Week Laser International

Championship

Nov, 2024 Hussain Sagar

Lake,

Hyderabad

-

India International

Regatta

Sep/Dec

2024

Chennai -

18 SOB 3v3 Basketball 2024 TBD -

3v3 Badminton 2024 TBD -

19 Football Four Nation Women’s

International Tournament

June, 2022 TBD 1 (depends on

number of

participation)


S.NO DISCIPLINE NAME OF THE EVENT DATES

(FROM-

TO)

VENUE EXPECTED

EXPENDITURE

(in Rs. Cr.)

AFC Women’s Asian

Cup 2022

Sep, 2022 TBD 1

SAFF U-18 Women’s

Championship 2022

Dec, 2022 TBD 1

Intercontinental

Tournament 2022

June/July

2022

TBD 1

SAFF U-19 Men’s

Championship 2022

July/Aug

2022

TBD 1

FIFA U-17 Women’s

World Cup 2022

Nov, 2022 TBD 1

Four Nation Women’s

International Tournament

April, 2023 TBD 1 (depends on

number of

participation

Intercontinental

Tournament 2023

June/July

2023

TBD 1

Invitational Tournament for Youth Girls Team

Sep, 2023 TBD 1

Invitational Tournament for Youth Boys Team

July/Aug

2023

TBD 1

Four Nation Women’s

International Tournament

May, 2024 TBD 1 (depends on number of

participation

Intercontinental

Tournament 2024

June/July

2024

TBD 1

Invitational Tournament for Youth Girls Team

August,

2024

TBD 1

Invitational Tournament for Youth Boys Team

July/Aug

2024

TBD 1

Four Nation Women’s

International Tournament

Dec, 2024  TBD 1

20 Gymnastics South Central Asian

Championships

2022 TBD 0.5

Junior Asian

Championships

2023 TBD 1

Senior Asian

Championships

2024 TBD 1

21 Kayaking &

Canoeing

ICF Word Dragon Boat

Championship

TBD TBD


S.NO DISCIPLINE NAME OF THE EVENT DATES

(FROM-

TO)

VENUE EXPECTED

EXPENDITURE

(in Rs. Cr.)

6
th
 Asian Dragon Boat

Championships

TBD TBD

22 Deaf Deaf T20 Cricket

Championship

10-20,Jan

2024

Thiruvananthapu

ram, Kerala


18
th
 ICCD World

Individuals Deaf Chess

Championship

Jun-24 Bangalore,

Karnataka


23 Rugby South Asia Rugby Sevens

Championship- Men &

Women

2022 TBD 1

Asia Rugby Regional

Championship- Men &

Women

2022 TBD 1

Asia Rugby Sevens

Trophy- Men & Women

2023 TBD 1

Asia Rugby U-18 Rugby

Sevens Championship-

Boys & Girls

2023 TBD 1

Asia Rugby Regional

Championship-Men &

Women

2023 TBD 1

Asia Rugby Sevens

Championship – Men &

Women

2024 TBD 1


Asia Rugby Regional

Championship-Men &

Women

2024 TBD 1

24 Billiard &

Snooker

Sr. ACBS Asian Snooker

Championships for Men

2023 TBD 0.2

Sr. ACBS Asian Billiards

Championships for Men

2023 TBD 0.2

Sr. IBSF World 6 Red

Snooker Championships

for Men

2024 TBD 0.2

Sr. IBSF Snooker World

Team Championships for

Men

2024 TBD 0.2

Sr. IBSF 6 Red Snooker

World Team

Championships for Men

2024 TBD 0.2


S.NO DISCIPLINE NAME OF THE EVENT DATES

(FROM-

TO)

VENUE EXPECTED

EXPENDITURE

(in Rs. Cr.)

25


Badminton


India Open Super Series 2022 Delhi 1.60

Syed Modi Grand Prix

Gold

2022 Lucknow 1.60

Orissa Open/Tata Open 2022 Orissa/Mumbai 1.60

India Open Super Series 2023 Delhi 1.60

Syed Modi Grand Prix

Gold

2023 Lucknow 1.60

Orissa Open / Tata Open 2023 Orissa/Mumbai 1.60

India Open Super Series 2024


Delhi 1.60

Syed Modi Grand Prix

Gold

2024


Lucknow 1.60

Orissa Open /Tata Open 2024


Orissa/Mumbai 1.60

India Open Super Series 2025


Delhi 1.60

Syed Modi Grand Prix

Gold


2025

Lucknow 1.60

Orissa Open /Tata Open 2025 Orissa/Mumbai 1.60

India Open Super Series 2026 Delhi 1.60

Syed Modi Grand Prix

Gold

2026 Lucknow 1.60

Orissa Open /Tata Open 2026 Orissa/Mumbai 1.60


* TBD - To be decided

